
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 10937989

Procuring Entity CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE

Title Supply and delivery of supplies for use during emergency response operations of the City
Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Council/Office

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-017-E

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: General Merchandise

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 1,273,050.00 

Delivery Period: 45 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Erlinda Ventura Caspe
LDRRM Officer III
Laoag City Hall
Laoag City
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2900
63-77-7720001 Ext.248

evcasper2015@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 10/06/2024

Last Updated / Time 10/06/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 03/07/2024 13:30 PM

Description
 
Quantity Unit Description

10 pcs Flashlight
Specifications:
Portable Power LED
Handheld Searchlight - USB
Rechargeable spotlight
Waterproof Torch Light

2 pcs Handled Ascender Rope Clamp
Materials:
Hand - 1 Right and 1 Left
Aluminum, stainless steel, plastic, rubber, nylon
Weight - 165 g
Rope compatibility: 8 to 13 mm

10 unit Handheld Radio
Specifications:
Transmit Frequency Range 144.000-148.000 MHz
FM Max. Power - 7 W
Band Coverage - at least 2 meters
Durable BNC Female Antenna Connector

Help

6/10/24, 5:56 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10937989 1/3

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Note: with NTC permit/certification

15 pcs Water Rescue Helmet
Specifications:
Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS) Shell
EVA Foam Linear
Aluminum shroud helmet mount, polyester webbing strap,
Head size: 55-62cm
Weight: 550 grams with shroud helmet mount and side rails

5 pcs Half body Harness
Specifications:
high- strenght polyester webbing, steel buckles
waist belt - 53-120 cm equipped with selflocking
doubleback
leg loops 35-75 cm

15 pcs Aqua Shoes/Under water boots
Rubberized 5mm black neoprene/ rubber sole
size: free size

1 roll Prusik Static Kermantle Rope (8mm/100m)

1 roll Static Kermantle Rope (14mm/100m)

5 pcs Rescue 8 - alloy

5 pcs Rescue 8 - steel

5 pcs Carabiner - alloy, manual screwgate lock

5 pcs Carabiner - steel, manual screwgate lock

4 pcs Single Pulley
Body material - alloy ; wheel material - alloy

15 pcs Swimming Goggles
Anti Fog, waterproof protection

75 pairs Rain Boots (for ladies)
Mid cut, rubberized, waterproof non-slip
Size: free size

175 pairs Rain Boots (for men)
high cut, rubberized, waterproof non-slip
heavy duty sole and durable ; size: free size

250 sets Raincoat
with reflective strip, thick rubberized
waterproof and breathable
size: Free Size

50 pcs Construction Helmet / Hard Hat with Chinstrap
Size: 55-65cm
ABS Materials
6-point pin-lock suspension
Color: Blue

15 pcs Military Folding Bed/CotBed
Size: 75 x 25 x 16.5 inches
Color: Navy Blue
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 general merchandise for use of the CDRRMC/O 1 Lot 1,273,050.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

18/06/2024 1:30:00 PM Conference Room, Laoag City Hall

Other Information
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Ilocos Norte

6/10/24, 5:56 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10937989 2/3



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY OF LAOAG

INVITATION TO BID

The LAOAG CITY, through the Government Appropriation Act – LDRRM Fund 2024 intends to apply the sum of One
Million Two Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Fifty Pesos (Php1,237,050.00) being the Approved Budget for the
Contract (ABC) to payments under the Solicitation No. 2024-017-E. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be
automatically rejected at bid opening. The LAOAG CITY now invites bids for the Supply and delivery of supplies for
use during emergency response operations of the City Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Council/Office
(DRRMC/O).

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on June 18-July 03, 2024, from the
address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of Five Thousand
Pesos (Php5,000.00)

The LAOAG CITY will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on June 18, 2024 at City Conference Room, City Hall Annex, Laoag
City, which shall be open only to all interested parties who have purchased the Bidding Documents.

Bids must be delivered to the address below on or July 03, 2024, 1:30PM. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid
security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB. Bid opening shall be on July 03, 2024, 1:30
PM at City Conference Room, City Hall Annex, Laoag City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders’
representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

The LAOAG CITY reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at
any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

CONTACT PERSON:
ENGR. ESMERALDA B. ANTONIO
BAC Secretariat Chairman
Office of the City Planning and Dev’t Coordinator
Brgy. 10 A.G. Tupaz St., Laoag City
Tel. No. (077) 772-001; Local #: 264

APPROVED:

ENGR. SHEILA MARIE N. OPELAC
City Agriculturist
BAC Chairman

Created by Rhonaline Joy B Agaran

Date Created 08/06/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

6/10/24, 5:56 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10937989 3/3

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

